
2021-2022 COVID-19 Expenditure Recommendations                                                                                
Presented to Board: 4.28.21, 5.19.21

2022-2023 COVID-19 Expenditure Recommendations                                                                               
Presented to Board: 

2023-2024 COVID-19 Expenditure Recommendations                                                                           
Presented to Board: 

Personnel
4.28.21 Proposed 5.19.21 Update to 

be approved 
before 6.1.21 Personnel

4.28.21 
Proposed

5.19.21 Update 
to be approved 
before 6.1.21 Personnel

4.28.21 
Proposed

5.19.21 Update 
to be approved 
before 6.1.21

HHS Math (1) $85,000.00 $85,000.00 HHS Math (1) $85,000.00 HHS Math (1) $85,000.00
HHS Intervention Specialist (1) $85,000.00 $85,000.00 HHS Intervention Specialist (1) $85,000.00 HHS Intervention Specialist (1) $85,000.00
HES Science (1) $85,000.00 $85,000.00 HES Science (1) $85,000.00 HES Science (1) $85,000.00
HES PE (1) $85,000.00 $85,000.00 HES PE (1) $85,000.00 HES PE (1) $85,000.00
HES Intervention Specialist (1) $85,000.00 HES Intervention Specialist (1) $85,000.00 HES Intervention Specialist (1) $85,000.00
Independent Study (1) $85,000.00 Independent Study (1) Independent Study (1)
Social/Emotional & Career Elective (6-8) $85,000.00 Social/Emotional & Career Elective (6-8) $85,000.00 Social/Emotional & Career Elective (6-8) $85,000.00
HES Para  (1) $25,000.00 $25,000.00 HES Para  (1) $25,000.00 HES Para  (1) $25,000.00
COVID Coordinator (.5) $45,000.00 $45,000.00 COVID Coordinator (.5) $45,000.00 COVID Coordinator (.5) $45,000.00
Sped Para (2) $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Sped Para (2) $50,000.00 Sped Para (2) $50,000.00
Custodial (2) $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Custodial (2) $50,000.00 Custodial (2) $50,000.00

Total $680,000.00 $595,000.00 Total $0.00 $680,000.00 Total $0.00 $680,000.00

Books and Supplies
4.28.21 Proposed 5.19.21 Update to 

be approved 
before 6.1.21 Books and Supplies

4.28.21 
Proposed

5.19.21 Update 
to be approved 
before 6.1.21 Books and Supplies

4.28.21 
Proposed

5.19.21 Update 
to be approved 
before 6.1.21

Updated Classroom Technology/Flexible Seating $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Updated Classroom Technology/Flexible 
Seating $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Updated Classroom Technology/Flexible 
Seating $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Total: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Total: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Total: $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Services and Other Expenses
4.28.21 Proposed 5.19.21 Update to 

be approved 
before 6.1.21 Services and Other Expenses

4.28.21 
Proposed

5.19.21 Update 
to be approved 
before 6.1.21 Services and Other Expenses

4.28.21 
Proposed

5.19.21 Update 
to be approved 
before 6.1.21

Personal Protective Equipment $15,000.00 Personal Protective Equipment $5,000.00 Personal Protective Equipment $5,000.00
Intercom System (Health and Safety) $120,000.00 Elementary Restroom Renovation $150,000.00
Drinking Stations $15,000.00
Air Scrubbers/Filtration System Upgrade $25,000.00
Air Conditioning system in Ag (Health and Safety) $50,000.00

Total: $0.00 $225,000.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00
Total Proposed: $780,000.00 $920,000.00 Total Proposed: $50,000.00 $730,000.00 Total Proposed: $25,000.00 $705,000.00

Total COVID Fund Proposed Expenditures 5.19.21 Update:$2,355,000.00



Proposed Projects Update
HUSD Project Title Funding Source Cost Notes

Summer 2021 Intercom Project (Both HHS and HES) COVID 19 $120,000.00 HHS $ 70,000, Elem $ 55,000; Pending Board and CDE Approval

Summer 2021 HVAC Air Scrubber Systems COVID 19 $25,000.00 Pending Board and CDE Approval

2021-2022 Water Bottle Drinking Fountains COVID 19 $18,000.00 We are looking at 12 throughout the District, Pending Board and CDE Approval

2021-2023 Painting of Buildings (not including Gym) Bond Fund $40,000.00 As needed

HHS

Summer 2021 Painting of HHS Gym Deferred Maintenance $35,000.00 Pending Board Approval

2021-2022 Air Filtration/Conditioning for Ag. classroom COVID 19 $50,000.00 Pending Board and CDE Approval
2022-2023 Extend Walkway behind Stadium and Lights Bond Fund $40,000.00 For safety in evenings and when used by visitors

2022-2023 New Visitor Bleachers for Stadium General Fund $25,000.00 Old Bleachers need to be replaced

2022-2023 Re-work Fencing around Ella Restrooms for Stadium Access General Fund $10,000.00 To allow stadium access, safety concerns

2022-2023 Tennis Court Renovation General Fund $10,000.00 Renovate Tennis court to be Futsal Courts (soccer)

HES

Summer 2021 Front Fencing General Fund $55,000.00 Currently collecting quotes; Pending Board Approval

Summer 2021 Tree Trimming/Removal General Fund $29,000.00 Currently collecting quotes

Summer 2021 Sun Shades-Clean Up General Fund $5,000.00 Finalizing plan with Maintenance Department for repair Summer of 2021

Summer 2021 Student Drop Off/Pick-Up General Fund $2,500.00 Currenlty finalizing plan with Elementary School Administration

2021-2022 Trashcan area renovation Bond Fund $20,000.00 Currently collecting quotes; Pending Board Approval

Summer 2022 Update/Remodel Restrooms COVID 19 $120,000.00 Currently reviewing needs; Pending Board and CDE Approval

*New Projects Projects Total: $604,500.00

Bond Fund: $100,000.00
COVID 19 Funds: $333,000.00

General Fund: $136,500.00
Deferred Maintenance: $35,000.00




















